Итоговый протокол 

первенства района  по  русской лапте среди 

школьников 1998-99, 1996-97 г.р.

с. Туринская Слобода                                                                       07.09.2013 г.

Всего- 72 чел.
	№
	школа
	Юноши

1998 -99
	Юноши

1996-97
	Всего очков
	место

	
	
	место
	очки
	место
	очки
	
	

	1
	СОШ №2 (1)
	1
	
	1
	
	30
	1

	2
	СОШ №2 (2)
	2
	
	-
	
	13
	2-3

	3
	Усть-Ницинская
	3
	
	-
	
	11
	4-5

	4
	Сладково
	4
	
	2
	
	22
	2-3

	5
	СОШ №1(2)
	8
	
	-
	
	5
	8

	6
	Решетникова
	7
	
	3
	
	17
	4-5

	7
	СОШ №1 (1)
	5
	
	4
	
	17
	6

	8
	Кр.Слобода 
	6
	
	-
	
	7
	7


Гл. судья соревнований:                                                     С.Г. Захарова                                

